A
B
D
C
D
C
B
A

Insertion Force:          96 pin max.90N
Withdrawal Force:   0.15N min.per individual contact
Ordering Code:
Rows Loaded With Contacts
A:Row a+b+c
C:Row a+b
D:Row a+c
D1:Row a+b+c(2,4,6...)
F:Row a+c(2,4,6...)
F1:Row a
6
6 Series number
305
Code
  Number
Of Contacts
Contact
Arrangement
Rows With
Contacts
Pitch
A 96 a b cb
a
c
C a b 2.54b
a
c
D a c
b
a
c
D1 48 a b c
b
a
c
F a c
b
a
c
F1
32
a 2.54b
a
c
64
5.08
Termination
A:Straight solder tail length H=2.5mm
E:Straight solder tail length H=4.0mm
I:Straight tail length H=5.0mm
K:Straight tail length H=7.4mm
M:Wrap post tail length H=13.0mm
N:Wrap post tail length H=17.0mm
O:Wrap post tail length H=19.4mm
Recommended P.C.B.Layout